Tracey Cooke

From: Lance Dewberry
Sent: Thursday, 27 June 2019 3:41 PM
To: Cr Wendy Boglary

Cc: Division 1 Support

Attachments: MCU19_0092 - Councillor split comments required for new application by 08_07_19.docx

Subject: MCU19/0092 - Councillor split comments required for new application by 08/07/19 ; @

MCU19/0092 Comments Required for New application for multiple dwelling— 15-19 Valley Rodd, gton Point

~J
Please send your comments by forward email to Ellen Dwyer by 08/07/19 @

Please note that if we have not received a response from you within the allocated tim Nen we consider you
to have no comments or concerns in relation to this application.

Regards,

Lance Dewberry
Business Support Officer
City Planning & Assessment
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8202

'B“u Redland { ¢ Tediands
CITY SOuECL " coaxk
| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

&
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memorandum

_—__ .
‘6‘ = Redland
U CITY COUNCIL

O

Comments Due:08/07/19

SO

3

Co-ordinating Planner:

\Z
Ellen. Dwyer@redlanﬁ%v au

Ellen Dwyer Ext 8702 | Email:

VU
Date Split sent: 27/06/2019 \4
File Ref: MCU19/0092

RN

Site Location:

15-19 Valley Road %@ton Point QLD

4160 N\
Real Property Description: | Lot 11 RP 143@
Lot 12 RP 1
Proposed Development: Multiple d\@%
&
Level of Assessment: Code/((\

Zone and Sub Area:

MDR - Medium Density
Residential

m@

CTRL + Click to follow the link to%@me (Internal version)

http://paifapp05.rccprd.redland.gld.gov.al/mo

s/appl|cat|onmaster/default aspx?page=wrapper&key=1781078

If you cannot access the d%ts using PD Online, please use the Objective link below on a

)

ObjRef.obr %

Copyt Division 1 Councillor

@ Wendy Boglary

Council computer. @
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Lynn Waugh

Subject:
Location:

Start:
End:

Recurrence:
Meeting Status:

Organizer:

Required Attendees:
Optional Attendees:

Update on the &
MCU19/0092

Russell Room

Wed 10/07/2019 9:30 AM @
Wed 10/07/2019 10:30 AM @9
(none) @

Lynette Chambers @
Stuart Smith; Giles Tyler; Ellen Dwyer; Eskinder, michael; Cr Wendy Boglary

Amelia Taylor

Accepted

Irrelevant Information

Date and time changed due to officer unavailability

Attendees: Stuart Smith Giles Tyler; Ellen Dwyer; Eskinder Ukub I;"Cr Wendy Boglary and Amelia Taylor
Location:._. Russell Room 1* floor main administration building

Subject: Update on the

Extra time has been allocated to discuss the MCU and

& MCU19/0092

CP&A officers had a meeting with Cr Boglary on 13 June to e

After a site visit and some additional information fropa(th plicant we would like to have a follow up meeting.

Are you able to advise when Cr Boglary is availab&

Officers that attended were myself, Gile yléb Dwyer, Eskinder Ukubamichael.

Kind regards
Stuart Smith
Infrastructure Charges Officer
City Planning & Assessment

Redland City Council

P 07 3829 8553 @

Gredend i Irtianas

| acknowledge the tra al custodians of the
lands and seas wher o ay my respects
t

to Elders, past, n future.

Qo:@
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Tracey Cooke

From: Tracey Noonan
Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2019 3:33 PM

To: Daniel Manathunga

Subject: RE: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Done @
Tracey Noonan @

Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support \@

Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8780 @
Gyiatand | fC netons @
| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: Daniel Manathunga O\©

Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2019 3:30 PM
To: Tracey Noonan <Tracey.Noonan@redland.gld.gov.au>

Subject: RE: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092 @ﬁ
Hey Tracey,

Thanks for following this up- 4pm would be approp .

Daniel Manathunga

Planning Officer @

City Planning & Assessment
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8183 \

[ay gt 14§ " S r o
| acknowledge the traition S ; of the
lands and seas where | wor ay my respects
to Elders, past, present and fut
From: Tracey Noo %
Sent: Wednes 10 2019 8:33 AM
To: Daniel Manath <Daniel.Manathunga@redland.qld.gov.au>

|

Subject: RE: Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092
Q
Goo %@ el

C ry 15 in workshops all day, there is a possibility they may be completed at 4.00 if you are available
then®

Thanks
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Tracey Noonan

Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8780

B Redland € ¢ Rediands

CITF COuEdm " % coa=xi

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. \@

From: Daniel Manathunga

Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 5:57 PM

To: Tracey Noonan <Tracey.Noonan@redland.gld.gov.au>
Cc: Ellen Dwyer <Ellen.Dwyer@redland.gld.gov.au>
Subject: RE: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Evening Tracey, @

Would the Councillor be available on 16/7/19 to discuss?? o @

Thanks in advance. @
Daniel Manathunga @
Planning Officer

City Planning & Assessment

Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8183 &

he

| acknowledge the traitional custodians of t
lands and seas where | work. | pay my res

to Elders, past, present and future. \

From: Tracey Noonan

Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:5?(83%|

To: Daniel Manathunga <Danjgl.M3nathunga@redland.qld.gov.au>

Subject: FW: 15 Valley R§{ellngton Point MCU19/0092

Hi Daniel

Cr Boglary o discuss the above application with you when possible please.

Thanks

rt Officer
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8 Redland f@ Redlands

( ’ CITY COUE I coaxk

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. @
From: Cr Wendy Boglary @
Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:50 PM @9

To: Division 1 Support <Division1Support@redland.gld.gov.au>
Subject: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092 @

Hello Tracey \1
When possible can officers please go over the above application as I want to en IPebmplies with the
City Plan?

Page 6 of 60






ul Optus 4G 3:48 pm 34% @ )

Done Weekly Applications Lodged (C... @

Division 1 (Wellington Pt, Ormiston)@/\@

Application Id

Multiple dwelling

Q'@g n 2 (Cleveland, North Stradbroke Islai
N

Application Id Application Details

Irrelevant Information Page 8 of 60
DNV A7 A Rl e as I Yo san TEE e o




Kind regards

Cr Wendy Boglary
Division 1 | Wellington Point | Ormiston
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8619

M +61 408 543 583

E wendy.boglary@redland.qld.gov.au

W redland.gld.gov.au

Local Councillor Updates on Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/councillorwendyboglary/
An independent community voice

Keeping Redlands Redlands

R

Page 9 of 60



Tracey Cooke

Subject:
Location:

Start:

End:

Show Time As:
Recurrence:

Meeting Status:

Organizer:
Required Attendees:

Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092
Russell Room

Tue 16/07/2019 4:00 PM
Tue 16/07/2019 4:30 PM
Tentative

(none)

Not yet responded

Tracey Noonan
Cr Wendy Boglary; Daniel Manathunga

Attendees; Cr Boglary and Daniel Manathinga 8183

Cr Boglary wants to discuss MCU19/0092.

Daniel | will call you if the workshop looks like running over.

Tracey Noonan

Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support

Redland City Council
P +617 3829 8780

8 Redland { * Redlands
U CITY COUMCIL ' (" c oo 51
| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

Evening Tracey,

Would the Councillor be available on

Daniel Manathunga
Planning Officer
City Planning & Assessm%

Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8183 %

t L Redlands
I ackno@edg' pnal custodians of the

c o3 5l
lands and 1/
toE astNQresent and future.

Thanks in advance.

- O

X

©
&

to discuss??
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To: Daniel Manathunga <Daniel.Manathunga@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Hi Daniel

Cr Boglary was hoping to discuss the above application with you when possible please. @

Thanks @
Tracey Noonan
Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support

Redland City Council \@

P +617 3829 8780 @
8 Redland { * Redlands @

U CITY COUMCIL ' (" c oo 51

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. @

From: Cr Wendy Boglary o
Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:50 PM

To: Division 1 Support <Division1Sup|oor’c@redIand.qId.,c,rov.au<2,\/§\y

Subject: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Hello Tracey
When possible can officers please go over the aboxe\appligation as I want to ensure all complies with the

O
&

Thanks

RS
&
&
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ul Optus 4G 3:48 pm 34% @ )

Done Weekly Applications Lodged (C... @

Division 1 (Wellington Pt, Ormiston)@/\@

Application Id

Multiple dwelling

Q'@g n 2 (Cleveland, North Stradbroke Islai
N

Application Id Application Details

Irrelevant Information Page 12 of 60
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Kind regards

Cr Wendy Boglary
Division 1 | Wellington Point | Ormiston
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8619

M +61 408 543 583

E wendy.boglary@redland.qld.gov.au

W redland.gld.gov.au

Local Councillor Updates on Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/councillorwendyboglary/
An independent community voice

Keeping Redlands Redlands

Page 13 of 60



Tracey Cooke

From: Daniel Manathunga
Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2019 3:39 PM

To: Tracey Noonan
Subject: RE: Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092
Hey Tracey, @

As a matter of formality can you please add Chris Vize and Ellen Dwyer to the meeting as delegae
application.

Thanks in advance \

Daniel Manathunga
Planning Officer
City Planning & Assessment

Redland City Council
P +617 3829 8183

8 Redland { * Redlands o @
U CITY COUMCIL c. coasl \
I acknowledge the traitional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

----- Original Appointment-----
From: Tracey Noonan &

Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2019 3:37 PM

To: Cr Wendy Boglary; Daniel Manathunga

Subject: Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092 @

When: Tuesday, 16 July 2019 4:00 PM-42 +10:00) Brisbane
Where: Russell Room

Attendees; Cr Boglary and DanielMl;ga 8183

Cr Boglary wants to discuss MEH38/0092.

Daniel | will call you if the wo %» looks like running over.

Tracey Noonan %

Executive Support cer
Corporate Governgnge uncillors Executive Support
Redland City ci

P +617 3829 0

<< OLEO Object: Picture (Device

Objege 7Nd endent Bitmap) >>

Pictu

Independent
Bitmap) >>
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| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

Evening Tracey,
Would the Councillor be available on 16/7/19 to discuss??
Thanks in advance.

Daniel Manathunga
Planning Officer

City Planning & Assessment \
Redland City Council ;

P +617 3829 8183

<< OLE << OLE Object: Picture (Device
Object: Independent Bitmap) >>
Picture

(Device

Independent
Bitmap) >>

<

I acknowledge the traitional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. @

From: Tracey Noonan

Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:56 PM

To: Daniel Manathunga <Daniel.Manathunga@red] Idgov.au>
Subject: FW: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU 009X

Hi Daniel

Cr Boglary was hoping to discuss the%application with you when possible please.
Thanks \Q

Tracey Noonan
Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Coy % s Executive Support
Redland City Council
P +617 3829 8780 %

<< OLE << Ol jest: Picture (Device
Object: ent Bitmap) >>
Picture

(Device

Indepe@:len

Bitmap >\

I aci : e traditional custodians of the
lax here | work. | pay my respects

ast, present and future.
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From: Cr Wendy Boglary

Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:50 PM

To: Division 1 Support <Division1Support@redland.gld.gov.au>
Subject: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

City Plan?

Thanks @
<< OLE Object: Picture (Device Independent Bitmap) >> \@

Kind regards @
Cr Wendy Boglary
Division 1 | Wellington Point | Ormiston

Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8619
M +61 408 543 583

E wendy.boglary@redland.qgld.gov.au @
O \

Hello Tracey @
When possible can officers please go over the above application as I want to ensure all compl% e

W redland.qld.gov.au
Local Councillor Updates on Facebook:

https://www.facebook.com/councillorwendyboglary/ %
An independent community voice @

Keeping Redlands Redlands

<< OLE Object: Picture (Device Independent Bitma

Q
&

RS
&
&
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Tracey Cooke

Subject:
Location:

Start:

End:

Show Time As:
Recurrence:

Meeting Status:

Organizer:
Required Attendees:

Attendees; Cr Boglary, Chris Vize 8813, Ellen Dwyer 8702 and Daniel Manathinga 8

Cr Boglary wants to discuss

Daniel | will call you if the workshop looks like running over.

Tracey Noonan
Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support

Redland City Council
P +617 3829 8780

e

Wy Rediand o

Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092
Russell Room

Tue 16/07/2019 4:00 PM
Tue 16/07/2019 4:30 PM
Tentative

(none)

Not yet responded

Tracey Noonan

Cr Wendy Boglary; Daniel Manathunga; Chris Vize; Ellen Dwyer

MCU19/0092.

* Redlands

coa sl

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. |
to Elders, past, present and fu

Evening Tracey,

Thanks in advance.

Daniel Manathunga
Planning Officer

City Planning & Assessm%
Redland City Council

pay my respects

ture. &

Would the Councillor be available on

N
Q

P +617 3829 8183 %
5

I ackno@edg'
lands and 1/
toE astN\Jresent and fu

* Redlands

coa sl

pnal custodians of the

to discuss??
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To: Daniel Manathunga <Daniel.Manathunga@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Hi Daniel

Cr Boglary was hoping to discuss the above application with you when possible please. @

Thanks @
Tracey Noonan
Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support

Redland City Council \@

P +617 3829 8780 @
; -H}

Wy Rediand o ¢ Redlands

U CITY CouNCiL - coa xl

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. @

From: Cr Wendy Boglary o
Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:50 PM

To: Division 1 Support <Division1Sup|oor’c@redIand.qId.,c,rov.au<2,\/§\y

Subject: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Hello Tracey
When possible can officers please go over the aboxe\appligation as I want to ensure all complies with the

O
&

Thanks

RS
&
&
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ul Optus 4G 3:48 pm 34% @ )

Done Weekly Applications Lodged (C... @

Division 1 (Wellington Pt, Ormiston)@/\@

Application Id

Multiple dwelling

Q'@g n 2 (Cleveland, North Stradbroke Islai
N

Application Id Application Details

Irrelevant Information Page 19 of 60
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Kind regards

Cr Wendy Boglary
Division 1 | Wellington Point | Ormiston
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8619

M +61 408 543 583

E wendy.boglary@redland.qld.gov.au

W redland.gld.gov.au

Local Councillor Updates on Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/councillorwendyboglary/
An independent community voice

Keeping Redlands Redlands

Page 20 of 60



Tracey Cooke

From: Chris Vize
Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2019 4:18 PM

To: Tracey Noonan
Subject: Accepted: Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092

Page 21 of 60



Tracey Cooke

From: Ellen Dwyer
Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2019 4:29 PM

To: Tracey Noonan
Subject: Accepted: Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092

Page 22 of 60



Tracey Cooke

Subject:
Location:

Start:

End:

Show Time As:
Recurrence:

Meeting Status:

Organizer:
Required Attendees:

Attendees; Cr Boglary, Chris Vize 8813, Ellen Dwyer 8702 and Daniel Manathinga 8

Cr Boglary wants to discuss

Daniel | will call you if the workshop looks like running over.

Tracey Noonan
Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support

Redland City Council
P +617 3829 8780

e

Wy Rediand o

Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092
Russell Room

Tue 16/07/2019 4:00 PM
Tue 16/07/2019 4:15 PM
Tentative

(none)

Not yet responded

Tracey Noonan

Cr Wendy Boglary; Daniel Manathunga; Chris Vize; Ellen Dwyer

MCU19/0092.

* Redlands

coa sl

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. |
to Elders, past, present and fu

Evening Tracey,

Thanks in advance.

Daniel Manathunga
Planning Officer

City Planning & Assessm%
Redland City Council

pay my respects

ture. &

Would the Councillor be available on

N
Q

P +617 3829 8183 %
5

I ackno@edg'
lands and 1/
toE astN\Jresent and fu

* Redlands

coa sl

pnal custodians of the

to discuss??
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To: Daniel Manathunga <Daniel.Manathunga@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Hi Daniel

Cr Boglary was hoping to discuss the above application with you when possible please. @

Thanks @
Tracey Noonan
Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support

Redland City Council \@

P +617 3829 8780 @
; -H}

Wy Rediand o ¢ Redlands

U CITY CouNCiL - coa xl

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. @

From: Cr Wendy Boglary o
Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:50 PM

To: Division 1 Support <Division1Sup|oor’c@redIand.qId.,c,rov.au<2,\/§\y

Subject: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Hello Tracey
When possible can officers please go over the aboxe\appligation as I want to ensure all complies with the

O
&

Thanks

RS
&
&
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ul Optus 4G 3:48 pm 34% @ )

Done Weekly Applications Lodged (C... @

Division 1 (Wellington Pt, Ormiston)@/\@

Application Id

Multiple dwelling

Q'@g n 2 (Cleveland, North Stradbroke Islai
N

Application Id Application Details

Irrelevant Information Page 25 of 60
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Kind regards

Cr Wendy Boglary
Division 1 | Wellington Point | Ormiston
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8619

M +61 408 543 583

E wendy.boglary@redland.qld.gov.au

W redland.gld.gov.au

Local Councillor Updates on Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/councillorwendyboglary/
An independent community voice

Keeping Redlands Redlands

Page 26 of 60



Tracey Cooke

From: Ellen Dwyer
Sent: Tuesday, 16 July 2019 2:02 PM

To: Tracey Noonan
Subject: Accepted: Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092
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Tracey Cooke

From: Chris Vize
Sent: Tuesday, 16 July 2019 2:01 PM

To: Tracey Noonan
Subject: Accepted: Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092

Page 28 of 60



Tracey Cooke

Subject: Canceled: Mtg: to discuss MCU19/0092

Location: Russell Room

Start: Tue 16/07/2019 4:00 PM

End: Tue 16/07/2019 4:15 PM

Show Time As: Free

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

Organizer: Tracey Noonan

Required Attendees: Cr Wendy Boglary; Daniel Manathunga; Chris Vize; Ellen Dwyer
Importance: High

Attendees; Cr Boglary, Chris Vize 8813, Ellen Dwyer 8702 and Daniel Manathing

Sorry Cr Boglary has been held up with workshops and will not be able to attend.

Cr Boglary wants to discuss MCU19/0092.
Daniel | will call you if the workshop looks like running over.

Tracey Noonan

Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support
Redland City Council

<

X

P +617 3829 8780 @

;) Redland " » Redlands
U €Y (oumciL v c‘ ocoa sl
| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. @

Evening Tracey,

Would the Councillor be availablem/w to discuss??

Thanks in advance. @
Daniel Manathunga %

Planning Officer
City Planning & Ass%
Redland City Cou

P +617 3829 81

% { * Redlands
LLi MLl - . & o a 5 1
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From: Tracey Noonan

Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:56 PM

To: Daniel Manathunga <Daniel.Manathunga@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: FW: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092

Hi Daniel @

Cr Boglary was hoping to discuss the above application with you when possible please. @

Thanks @9

Tracey Noonan

Executive Support Officer \@

Corporate Governance | Councillors Executive Support
Redland City Council @
P +617 3829 8780 Qz
! Redland { * Redlands
U CITY (oumdi - . [ T

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and future. @

1%
From: Cr Wendy Boglary %
Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 3:50 PM
To: Division 1 Support <Division1Support@redland.qld.gov.@
Subject: 15 Valley Rd Wellington Point MCU19/0092
Hello Tracey

When possible can officers please go over the gbo plication as I want to ensure all complies with the
City Plan?

«Q
N}

RS
&
&
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ul Optus 4G 3:48 pm 34% @ )

Done Weekly Applications Lodged (C... @

Division 1 (Wellington Pt, Ormiston)@/\@

Application Id

Multiple dwelling

Q'@g n 2 (Cleveland, North Stradbroke Islai
N

Application Id Application Details
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Kind regards

Cr Wendy Boglary
Division 1 | Wellington Point | Ormiston
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8619

M +61 408 543 583

E wendy.boglary@redland.qld.gov.au

W redland.gld.gov.au

Local Councillor Updates on Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/councillorwendyboglary/
An independent community voice

Keeping Redlands Redlands
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Tracey Cooke

From: Tracey Noonan
Sent: Friday, 13 September 2019 3:37 PM

To: Ellen Dwyer
Subject: RE: Urgent Meeting request for development application 15-19 Valley Road Wellington point than

Thanks Ellen | will send it through now. @

Kind Regards @
Tracey Noonan \@

Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Strategy and Governance
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8780

Wy Rediand C_ Rediands
UImwﬂlﬁl % coaxi

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: Ellen Dwyer 1%

Sent: Friday, 13 September 2019 3:31 PM \

To: Tracey Noonan <Tracey.Noonan@redland.qld.gov.au>; Da% thunga
<Daniel.Manathunga@redland.qgld.gov.au>

Subject: RE: Urgent Meeting request for development appli -19 Valley Road Wellington point thanks
Hi Tracey,

Our calendars are usually pretty good, any time thgt is works fine for us. Monday afternoon looks pretty clear.

Could you also invite Chris Vize please.

Thanks, %
Ellen Dwyer
Principal Planner \

City Planning and Assessment

Redland City Council
P +617 3829 8702 @
Eyetant | ' ay
T CouE L % % o [
| acknowledge the tra nal custodians of the

lands and seas wherg | w ay my respects
to Elders, past, n future.

From: Trace n
Sent: Fjday, mber 2019 3:20 PM
To: D2 'ﬁ%na ga <Daniel.Manathunga@redland.gld.gov.au>; Ellen Dwyer <Ellen.Dwyer@redland.gld.gov.au>

gent Meeting request for development application 15-19 Valley Road Wellington point thanks

Good™a tefnoon Daniel and Ellen

Page 33 of 60



Cr Boglary would like a meeting to discuss the development for 15-19 Valley Road Wellington Point, when would you
be free please?

Kind Regards

Tracey Noonan @
Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Strategy and Governance

Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8780 @7

Wyhediand ' Reddlands

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects \
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: Cr Wendy Boglary

Sent: Friday, 13 September 2019 2:03 PM

To: Division 1 Support <Division1Support@redland.gld.gov.au>

Subject: Urgent Meeting request for development application 15-19 Valle Wellington point thanks

Kind regards O\@

Cr Wendy Boglary
Division 1 | Wellington Point | Ormiston
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8619
M +61 408 543 583
E wendy.boglary@redland.qgld.gov.au &

W redland.qgld.gov.au

Local Councillor Updates on Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/councilloy&gndyboglary/
An independent community voice —~

Keeping Redlands Redlands @

=] - >

O
@%\xﬁ
QS@

Page 34 of 60



Tracey Cooke

Subject: Mtg: to discuss 15-19 valley Road Wellington Point
Location: Russell Room

Start: Mon 16/09/2019 3:15 PM

End: Mon 16/09/2019 3:45 PM

Show Time As: Tentative

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

Recurrence: (none) @?

Organizer: Tracey Noonan
Required Attendees: Cr Wendy Boglary; Chris Vize; Ellen Dwyer; Daniel Manathunga \

-lmm ington Point.
Kind Regards
Tracey Noonan @
Executive Support Officer @

Corporate Governance | Strategy and Governance
Redland City Council <

P +617 3829 8780

@ BF%EHd .(J(’ l{_f!{llnndl:-'. @ﬁ

I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.
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Tracey Cooke

From: Tracey Noonan on behalf of Cr Wendy Boglary
Sent: Friday, 13 September 2019 3:41 PM

To: Tracey Noonan
Subject: Accepted: Mtg: to discuss 15-19 valley Road Wellington Point
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Tracey Cooke

From: Ellen Dwyer
Sent: Friday, 13 September 2019 3:41 PM

To: Tracey Noonan
Subject: Accepted: Mtg: to discuss 15-19 valley Road Wellington Point

Page 37 of 60



Tracey Cooke

From: Chris Vize
Sent: Friday, 13 September 2019 4:29 PM

To: Tracey Noonan
Subject: Accepted: Mtg: to discuss 15-19 valley Road Wellington Point
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Tracey Cooke

From: Tracey Noonan

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2019 2:31 PM

To: Chris Vize

Subject: FW: 15-19 Valley Road proposed DA

Attachments: Document1.docx

Hi Chris 5
Is the Councillor okay to put this on letterhead and send to residents please?

Thanks Tracey \@

From: Cr Wendy Boglary
Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2019 1:51 PM
To: Division 1 Support <Division1Support@redland.qgld.gov.au> @

Subject: 15-19 Valley Road proposed DA

Hello Tracey

Can this advice please be placed on my letterhead and we ensure officers appy with my information and
wording.

| need to letterbox drop before it gets approved. O

Thanks

0
Y

Q
&

RS
&
&
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Dear Resident,

Advice of a proposed Development

MCU19/0092 \@
Material Change of Use — Multiply Dwelling @

15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point
Zoning of land is Medium Density residential
Level of assessment is Code

Public Notification under the Planning Scheme is not required

.
Valley Road according to the Planning Scheme has been zoned fo T density residential since 2006 therefore
this application is code meaning all aspects comply with the Ci%

Being a “code assessable” application there is no requirem blic consultation hence my letterbox drop as |
like to ensure locals know what is happening in their are

I have met with officers to ensure all aspects do com ith tHe City Plan and to discuss any points where design,
layout or vegetation enhancement might be improv

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have a nquiries,

Warm regards %

Valley 17 Holdings Pty Ltd

@ 15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point
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Tracey Cooke

From: Kristene Viller

Sent: Wednesday, 18 September 2019 10:57 AM
To: Tracey Noonan

Subject: RE: 15-19 Valley Road proposed DA

All good

Kristene Viller

Acting Governance Services Manager

Corporate Governance | Strategy and Governance
Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8421
M 0435 697 523

CTF COUECIL "% rcoa=xtk
I acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: Tracey Noonan

Sent: Wednesday, 18 September 2019 10:57 AM

To: Kristene Viller <Kristene.Viller@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: RE: 15-19 Valley Road proposed DA

Kind Regards @
Tracey Noonan &

Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Strategy and Gover @
Redland City Council %

P +617 3829 8780

T CouE L " % roax
I acknowledge the traditional custodians e
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects

to Elders, past, present and fut

From: Kristene Viller %%{37

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September619 3:30 PM

To: Tracey Noonan %/Zacev.Noonan@redland.qld.gov.au>
Subject: RE: 15-19 Vall8yRBad proposed DA

Do we know hqw she is planning to do?
Kristere Vi

n ervices Manager

: rnance | Strategy and Governance

M 0435 697 523
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=
uB Redland fc Retllands

CTY COuECL * % coaxt
| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the

lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.

From: Tracey Noonan @
Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2019 2:33 PM @
To: Kristene Viller <Kristene.Viller@redland.gld.gov.au>

Subject: FW: 15-19 Valley Road proposed DA

Cr Boglary wants to put this on letterhead and do a letterbox drop, is this okay?

Thanks Tracey @
From: Cr Wendy Boglary ;E

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2019 1:51 PM

To: Division 1 Support <Division1Support@redland.gld.gov.au>

Subject: 15-19 Valley Road proposed DA

Hello Tracey o @

Can this advice please be placed on my letterhead and we ens@s are happy with my information and

wording.

| need to letterbox drop before it gets approved.
Thanks

wendy

R
&

RS
&
&
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Dear Resident,

Advice of a proposed Development

Material Change of Use — Multiply Dwelling
15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point
Zoning of land is Medium Density residential

@@
(v
MCU19/0092 \@
@
&

Level of assessment is Code

Public Notification under the Planning Scheme is not required @

%
Valley Road according to the Planning Scheme has been zoned fo diunt density residential since 2006 therefore
this application is code meaning all aspects comply with the Ci%

Being a “code assessable” application there is no requirem blic consultation hence my letterbox drop as |
like to ensure locals know what is happening in their are

I have met with officers to ensure all aspects do com ith tHe City Plan and to discuss any points where design,
layout or vegetation enhancement might be improv

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have a nquiries,

Warm regards %

Valley 17 Holdings Pty Ltd
15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point

Page 44 of 60



Proposed First Floor

baleony

e

balcony

balcony
- E

Ground Floor

92

balcony

balcany

S ——

baleony

(NP

4,000 /> 0 3,862
< 400emm high mas. block retaining
« black retaining 1.8m high timber hgos Is "
= %
7874 1) 6 50.242m [P i e ek |§ g 3
i e i |
a furf g -
- = Hsls
H i 1. i i g
|
|
| UNIT 12 §
g i slab level: 6. 200m e
& & i
g g' turf i
2 i
: g
i ]
: { 8
| 1
i )
é bin washdown & i | m §
o = : E i : > 9
- | ! =
| pedes¥ian access L ]
i mail
| 2 ] >
f"]_
-
EVc
£ turf
H e ,
= g UNIT 1 8
slab levek: 6.200m ]
<
3 1) “ =
©w
ﬁ turf turf §
- —a =
_Jm: 70 R J 640 S0.29m () 50 -
< block rotaining
Q 1.8em high timber ferce H b 700mm high max. bladk metaining

&

Page 45 of 60



Tracey Cooke

From: Tracey Noonan

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 9:25 AM
To: Chris Vize

Subject: FW: Document1

Attachments: Document1.docx @
Hi Chris 5

happy with the wording please?

Thanks Tracey \
From: Cr Wendy Boglary @
Sent: Wednesday, 18 September 2019 6:41 PM

To: Division 1 Support <Division1Support@redland.qgld.gov.au>

Subject: Documentl

Hello Tracey

Just checking if the officers were ok with the wording please?
Thanks

Wendy o

Have you had a chance to read this letter Cr Boglary wants to send out to residents, she wou@ ow if you are
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Dear Resident,

Advice of a proposed Development

Material Change of Use — Multiply Dwelling
15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point
Zoning of land is Medium Density residential

@@
(v
MCU19/0092 \@
@
&

Level of assessment is Code

Public Notification under the Planning Scheme is not required @

%
Valley Road according to the Planning Scheme has been zoned fo diunt density residential since 2006 therefore
this application is code meaning all aspects comply with the Ci%

Being a “code assessable” application there is no requirem blic consultation hence my letterbox drop as |
like to ensure locals know what is happening in their are

I have met with officers to ensure all aspects do com ith tHe City Plan and to discuss any points where design,
layout or vegetation enhancement might be improv

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have a nquiries,

Warm regards %

Valley 17 Holdings Pty Ltd
15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point
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Tracey Cooke

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi Tracey,

Some minor changes suggested

Cheers,
Chris

Chris Vize

Thursday, 19 September 2019 5:14 PM
Tracey Noonan

Daniel Manathunga

Document1.docx

Document1.docx

<
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Dear Resident,

Advice of a proposed Development

2
K
@

MCU19/0092

Material Change of Use — Multiple, Dwelling S [Deleted: y

Public Notification under the Planning Scheme is not required

15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point
Zoning of land is Medium Density residential
Level of assessment is Code @

Valley Road according to the Planning Scheme has been zoned for medium density reside igce 2006 therefore

this application is code meaning that the use of this land for units is planned and expecied ¥ m ill demonstrate

that it meets the assessment benchmarks in the City Plan. (7/\ e [ Deleted: all aspects comply with
\Y4

Being a “code assessable” application there is no requirement for public consultatier hen letterbox drop as |

like to ensure locals know what is happening in their area.

| have met with officers to ensure all aspects do comply with the City Plan a s any points where design,

layout or vegetation enhancement might be improved.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any enquiries,

Warm regards

$
R
&
@&

Page 50 of 60



Proposed First Floor

f
e
i
s
1|
s re
i

] i 2/ bath
i | ] =
[ | ~
: ety
Ll
1 1 .
besd. L 1 -
i
' — g
! -
| -
e thing |
| naieary

Ground Floor

Page 51 of 60



1,556
1088

17.004

10.058m

50,292
+—4.000 42,430 3.862
e "
=

60

a0

| UNIT 12

stablevet- 6,200

UNIT 11

siat et 6.200m

=

m igh e block retaiing

1,056

4,990

Valley Road
1344 e 00N 680

Page 52 of 60



Tracey Cooke

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi wendy

Tracey Noonan

Friday, 20 September 2019 9:04 AM
Cr Wendy Boglary

Lynette Chambers

Document1

Document1.docx @

Chris has made a few amendments, | will ask Lynette to print this on letterhead and puk.

Thanks Tracey

&

<
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v
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S

$
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&
@&
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Dear Resident,

Advice of a proposed Development

2
K
@

MCU19/0092

Material Change of Use — Multiple, Dwelling S [Deleted: y

Public Notification under the Planning Scheme is not required

15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point
Zoning of land is Medium Density residential
Level of assessment is Code @

Valley Road according to the Planning Scheme has been zoned for medium density reside igce 2006 therefore

this application is code meaning that the use of this land for units is planned and expecied ¥ m ill demonstrate

that it meets the assessment benchmarks in the City Plan. (7/\ e [ Deleted: all aspects comply with
\Y4

Being a “code assessable” application there is no requirement for public consultatier hen letterbox drop as |

like to ensure locals know what is happening in their area.

| have met with officers to ensure all aspects do comply with the City Plan a s any points where design,

layout or vegetation enhancement might be improved.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any enquiries,

Warm regards

$
R
&
@&
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Proposed First Floor
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From your Council Representative

Councillor Wendy Boglary
Representing Division 1 - Wellington Point/Ormiston

General inquiries 07 3829 8999
Council after hours 07 3829 8999

Business hours 07 3829 8619

Mobile 0408 543583

Facsimile 07 3829 8781

Email wendy.boglary@redland.qld.gov.au
20 September 2019

Dear Resident

Q_

Advice of a proposed Development MCU19/0092 15-19 Valley Rd¥ Wellington Point !

You may be interested in the following information relati n application relating to
15-19 Valley Rd Wellington Point recently received cil.

Q
MCU19/0092

Material Change of Use — Multiple Dwelling @

15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Point :
Zoning of land is Medium Density residentia@y ;

s Ty e

Level of assessment is Code

Public Notification under the Planning S not required ;

According to the Planning Scheme d Wellington Point has been zoned for

medium density residential since 2006. is application is therefore deemed as code
assessable, meaning that the use is land for units is planned and expected. The
application must still demonstr meets the assessment benchmarks in the City

Plan.

Being a “code assessablg&éation there is no requirement for public consultation.
However as | like to en cals know what is happening in their area | am providing
you with this court ffication. | have also met with officers to ensure all aspects do
comply with the Cit n to discuss any points where design, layout or vegetation
enhancement might be roved.

Please do not@e to contact me if you have any enquiries.

Warm regards

Redland City Council
ABN 86 058 929 428

Cnr Bloomfield & Middle Sts.
Cleveland Qid 4163

PO Box 21,
Cleveland Qld 4163

www.redland.qld.gov.au
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Valley 17 Holdings Pty Ltd
15-19 Valley Road, Wellington Polnt
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Tracey Cooke

Subject: FW: Mtg: to discuss DA
Location: Macleay Room

Start: Wed 25/09/2019 1:30 PM
End: Wed 25/09/2019 2:30 PM
Show Time As: Tentative

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

Organizer: Tracey Noonan \

Hi Ellen, would you be able to attend this with us to discuss Wellington Pt apps beIow@

----- Original Appointment-----
From: Tracey Noonan
Sent: Wednesday, 18 September 2019 9:30 AM

To: Tracey Noonan; Cr Wendy Boglary; Chris Vize; Brett Dibden
Subject: Mtg: to discuss DA
When: Wednesday, 25 September 2019 1:30 PM-2:30 PM (UTC+10:00) Bri e.
Where: Macleay Room

O\
Attendees: CR Boglary, Chris Vize 8813 and Brett Dibden 8954%

Recurrence: (none) @?

Cr Boglary has requested a meeting to discuss the current an at and the Councillor would
also like to discuss the 1 bedroom units proposals for H 3 ' Rd and Chermside St.
Longer meeting due to Cr wanting more information g{( o pplications and change of room.

Kind Regards &
Tracey Noonan

Executive Support Officer

Corporate Governance | Strategy and G a

Redland City Council

P +617 3829 8780

Grstans ¢ e

| acknowledge the traditional ¢ % of the
lands and seas where | work. p bspects
é%@re.

to Elders, past, present an

Hello Tracey %
i

Can | ask for ith a planning officer to discuss the current applications...thought we had
already organise tcan’t see
Thanks

Redland City Council
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P +617 3829 8619

M 0408 543 583

Local Councillor Updates on Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/councillorwendyboglary/
An independent community voice

Keeping Redlands Redlands

| acknowledge the traditional custodians of the
lands and seas where | work. | pay my respects
to Elders, past, present and future.
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